### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ramesh K. Sitaraman	02/11/2003
Reid W. Barton	02/11/2003

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akamai Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	Cambridge Center		
City:	Cambridge		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02142		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11368835	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (253)369-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-939-7659

Email: mail@davidjudson.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF DAVID H. JUDSON

Address Line 1: 15950 DALLAS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 225

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AKAM-083C
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David H. Judson

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Sitaraman\_Barton\_Assignment\_83#page1.tif source=Sitaraman\_Barton\_Assignment\_83#page2.tif

PATENT S011139777 REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0261

0 1136883

H \$40.00

source=Sitaraman\_Barton\_Assignment\_83#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0262

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

- (1) Ramesh K. Sitaraman of Cambridge, County of Middlesex, State of Massachusetts; and
- (2) Reid W. Barton of Arlington, County of Middlesex, State of Massachusetts;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING STREAM AVAILABILITY, QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE

For which a new application was executed on (1) February 11, 2003; and (2) February 1, 2003.

WHEREAS, Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 (hereinafter called Akamai, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Akamai, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Akamai, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Akamai may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Akamai.

(Signature Pages Follow)

-1-

PATENT REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0263

Atty.	Dkt	No.
12293	. 83	

PATENT Customer ID No. 26579

(1) this	Executed	11 143	day of	February	2003,	
	Cambridg	(Date)	- A	(Month)	<del></del>	
	J	<u> </u>		(City)		
				Ramech	Setaraman	
				Ran	esh K Sitaraman	

Dkt. No. 83				Customer :	PATENT ID No. 26579
Executed	11	đay of	February	2003.	
	(Date)		(Month)		
J			(City)		
			Reid W.	Barton Barto	n
	83 Executed -	83 Kxecuted     ** (Date)	83 Executed    day of	83 Executed    the day of February	Executed () day of February 2003.  (Date) (Month)

**RECORDED: 04/06/2010**